Mailing Address & Bid Opening:	Bidder Information:			
Plum Borough School District 900 Elicker Road Plum, PA 15239	Contractor: Tuscano Mah			
	Address: 373 Moween	Road		
Attn: Mr. Michael Brewer	City: Saltsburg			
Director of Administrative Services	State/Zip: PA 15681			
Phone: 412-795-0100 Ext: 6370	Name: Joe Slapins	ki		
	Position: Secretary			
	Phone: 724-639-968	7		
Bid Opening Time: 10:00 AM (Prevailing Time) Monday, May 12, 2014.				
	**			
Description of Work: Roofing Restoration at Plum Senior High School; Sections A, B, B-1, C, D, E, F, G, H & I; as specified.				
Base Bid:  Roofing Restoration at Plum Senior High School; Sections A, B, B-1, C, D, E, F, G, H & I; as specified.  Completed for the sum of:  Two Hundred Ninety Seven Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100  Dollars  (\$ 297,500.00  )  (Amount shall be shown in both words and figures. In case of discrepancy, the amount shown in words will govern.)				
O-standar IIMD				
Contractor: TMR Initials: JS				
Plum Senior High School; 2014 Roof Restoration "Form of Bid" Page 1 of 4				

## **Unit Prices for Additions to Contract:** Replace any additional areas of deteriorated roofing with moisture in the insulation, beyond those areas marked on the roof surface from the infrared roof scan; as specified: Repair existing gypsum and/or tapered lightweight concrete deck with a mixture of Structo-Lite Basecoat and regular sanded plaster level with surrounding sound deck; as specified: 12.00 \_1/2" deep /sq.ft. Replace existing bowed and/or deteriorated wood nailers with new wood nailers; as specified: 4.00 /bd.ft. Repair additional deteriorated areas of top modified bitumen roofing membrane discovered after vacuuming/cleaning of roofing surface with new Stressply "EUV" membrane installed in Weatherking adhesive; as specified: (Base Bid includes 1,200 sq.ft.) 3.00 /sq.ft. Repair additional pressure blisters and ridges discovered on the roofing surface; as specified: (Base Bid includes 200 sq.ft.) /sq.ft. Replace existing 4" cast iron drains with new same diameter "retrofit drains"; as specified: 500.00 /drain

- The undersigned agrees that the proposal is based on material and standards of construction of the makes or types called for in the project manual. Any use of alternate materials without prior written approval will not be permitted.
- It is hereby certified that the undersigned is the only person(s) interested in this proposal as a principal, and that the proposal is made without collusion with any person, firm, or corporation
- 3. Bidder guarantees that, if awarded Contract, he will furnish and deliver all materials, water, tools, equipment, light, heat, power, tests, transportation, secure all permits, bonds and licenses, perform all labor, superintendence and all means of construction, pay all fees and do all incidental work, and to execute, construct, and finish in accordance with the procedures outlined in the "Project Manual" to the complete satisfaction and acceptance of the Owner for the price(s) stated under "Base Bid" and "Unit Price for Additions to Contract".
- 4. It is understood that the Owner reserves the right to reject any or all proposals, or part thereof or items therein, and waive technicalities required for the best interests of the Owner. It is further understood that competency and responsibility of bidders will receive consideration before the award of the Contract.
- 5. Bidder submits this proposal with the understanding that the work shall be completed according to the following schedule: All work shall be completed between June 7, 2014 & August 15, 2014 unless other arrangements are agreed upon with the school district.
- 6. By executing this "Form of Bid", the bidder is certifying that he has reviewed and understands the contents of this project manual and has received and understands any or all "addenda" that were issued during the course of the bid process. It is the sole responsibility of the bidder to verify he has received all addenda. The contractor must acknowledge receipt of all addenda in the space(s) provided on this "Form of Bid" for their bid to be valid.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of	of the following addenda:
Addenda No1	Issue Date 4/30/14
	Issue Date 5/7/14
	Issue Date
	Issue Date
	Issue Date

Contractor:	TMR	Initials:_	JS
		Plum Senior High School: 2014 Roof Restoration	

## **Execution of Bid Form**

As an officer of the company submitting this bid to the Owner, I certify that I (we) have thoroughly read and understand the contents of the project manual and addenda and are faithfully executing this "Form of Bid" for the Owner's consideration:

724-639-9687 hone	Witness Signature
TOA 622 2625	
tate & Zip	Witness Name
PA 15681	Eric Larson
ity	Position Held
Saltsburg	Secretary
	rasported digitatale
ddress	Authorized Signature
373 Moween Road	0. 0
ompany Name	Name of Authorized Bid Preparer
Tuscano Maher Roofing, Inc.	Joe Slapinski

Contractor:	TMR		Initials:	JS	
		Plum Senior High School; "Form of Bid" I			

## **NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT**

	Contract/Bid No			
Pennsylvania				
State of Pennsylvania	: 			
County of Westmoreland	:s.s ;:			
I state that I am _Secretary	ofTuscano Maher Roofing, Inc. (Name of my Firm)			
(Title) and that I am authorized to make this at officers. I am the person responsible for the	ffidavit on behalf of my firm, and its owners, directors, and			
consultation, communication or agreemer (2) Neither the price(s) nor the approximate amount of this bid, have been potential bidder, and they will not be disclosically on this Contract, or to submit a bidding on this Contract, or to submit a bidding or the submit a bidd	or will be made to induce any firm or person to refrain from id higher than this bid, or to submit any intentionally high or			
noncompetitive bid or other form of complementary bid.  (4) The bid of my firm is made in good faith and not pursuant to any agreement or discussion with, or inducement from, any firm or person to submit a complementary or other noncompetitive bid.  (5) Tuscano Maher Roofing, Inc.  (Name of my Firm)				
directors and employees are not currently under investigation by any governmental agency and have not in the last four years been convicted or found liable for any act prohibited by State or Federal law in any jurisdiction, involving conspiracy or collusion with respect to bidding on any public contract, except as follows:				
(Name of Firm)	oofing, Inc. understands and acknowledges			
that the above representations are Plum Borough SD in	material and important, and will be relied on by a awarding the contract(s) for which this bid is submitted.			
(Name of Public Entity)  I understand and my firm understands that fraudulent concealment from Plum Boro	t any misstatement in this affidavit is and shall be treated as			
to the submission of bids for this Contract.	(Name of Public Entity)			
	Signature (Name and Company Position) Notarial Seal Mary Joyce D'Angelo, Notary Public			
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE				
8th. DAY OF May , 2014	4.			
Mary Jayleb Ungl	My Commission Expires July 15,2014			
The state of the s	$\mathcal{O}$			

**END OF SECTION 00400** 

## Section 00420 CERTIFICATION OF BIDDER

PROJECT: Roof Re

Roof Restoration; Sections A, B, B-1, C, D, E, F, G, H & I

Plum Senior High School

ADDRESS:

900 Elicker Road, Plum, PA 15239

OWNER:

**Plum Borough School District** 

The undersigned here certifies that he and/or his authorized representative has thoroughly reviewed and evaluated the Contract Documents to determine whether he needs clarification of the contract documents or additional interpretation of the intent of the Contract Documents to determine his bid and that he has requested any needed clarification prior to submitting his bid; that he has visited the job site and that he fully understands the scope of work and the conditions affecting it; that he has taken field measurements and fully understands the nature of the Project and the quantities of labor and materials that are required.

Additionally, he certifies that he understands the scope of the required work and that his price includes all of the labor and materials required to complete the Project as contemplated by the Construction Documents.

Additionally, he certifies that he has read and fully understands the requirements of specifications sections "GENERAL CONDITIONS of the CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION", "BID CONDITIONS", "GENERAL CONDITIONS" and "SCOPE OF WORK" as well as all other sections that have or may have an influence upon his work.

NAME (	OF BIDDER Tuscano Ma	her Roofing, Inc.
STREE	T ADDRESS 373 Moween	n Road
CITY, S	TATE Saltsburg, PA	ZIP 15681
AUTHO	RIZED SIGNATURE	- lend
DATE_	5/12/14	